
 Page 1 of  2 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
FOR 

LOCSD PROGRAM C WELL EQUIPPING PROJECT 
 
DATE:  September 12, 2023 
 
FROM:  Wallace Group 
  612 Clarion Court 
  San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
  Tel:  (805) 544-4011 
 
TO:  Prospective Bidders 
 
This addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Procurement 
Documents dated July 2023 as noted herein. Each bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum by completing the acknowledgment at the end of this Addendum, and by confirming 
receipt of this addendum on the contract Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to 
disqualification.   
 
The following changes or clarifications have been made to the Bid Documents: 
 
CHANGES TO PRIOR ADDENDA: 
 

1. None. 
 
CHANGES TO PROCUREMENT REQUIREMENTS: 
 

2. Notice Inviting Bids, Page 1, Bid Opening.  Bid opening date is changed from September 
14, 2023, to September 19, 2023.  Time and location of bid opening remains unchanged.   

 
CHANGES TO CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS: 
 

3. None. 
 
CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS: 
 

4. Section 43 21 54, Submersible Vertical Turbine Well Pumps, Paragraph 2.01.B, Pump 
Data Table, change Minimum Column Size from 3 inches to 4 inches, to match that 
indicated on the drawings.    

5. Section 32 31 13, Aluminum Chain Link Fences and Gates, Para. 2.06 Filler Strips, 
replace paragraph with the following:  “HDPE filler strips for vertical installation into chain 
link fence and gate shall be fabricated from High Density Polyethylene (HDPE), color 
pigments and ultraviolet (UV) inhibitors. Provide bottom locking channel. Strips shall be 
at least 1 3/32 inches by 6 feet long and dark green in color. Slats shall be Pexco Bottom 
Lock 2”, Blade Slat Bottom Locking 4000 Series, or approved equal.” 

 
CHANGES TO DRAWINGS: 
 

6. Drawing C-02, Wellhead Piping Section A-A.  Modify callout to existing well casing 
diameter, changing dimension from 10.75” to 12” diameter.     

7. Drawing S-05, North, South, East and West Elevations.  Regarding the note pertaining 
to split face block wall, delete “COLOR MATCH AND CONFORM TO COUNTY 
STANDARD”, and replace with “SUBMIT COLOR SAMPLE FOR REVIEW AND 
APPROVAL BY OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS.  COLOR TO MATCH 



 Page 2 of  2 

CLOSELY TO EXISTING COUNTY BLOCK WALL BUILDING LOCATED AT THE 8TH 
AND EL MORO WATER YARD.”   

 
OTHER CLARIFICATIONS: 
 

8. Section 088000, Glazing.  Section applies to the windows in the building doors.  
9. Section 09 90 00, Painting and Coating.  Regarding System 71 (flat finish on exterior 

concrete and cement), no exterior concrete coatings are required.  Also, there is no 
coating of the interior concrete floor.   

 
Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No.  2 by signing where indicated below.  Please 
email a PDF copy of this signed addendum to stevent@wallacegroup.us. 
 

 
_____________________________   _____________________________ 
 Company Name      Date 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 


